11-24-2003



11.70.03

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMEROUS. Patent and Trademark Of	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	PAIENI	5 ONL 1	•	V
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached or	iginal documents or copy the	ereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Micro C Technologies, Inc.			of receiving party(ies) miconductor Equipment corporation	3
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No		<u>R</u>	.5
3. Nature of conveyance:				====
Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Name	Street Address: 19	57 Concourse Drive	<i>-</i> >
11/10/2003		City: San Jose	State:_ ^{CA} _Zip: <u>_9</u>	5131-170
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached? Y	es 🗸 I
A. Patent Application No.(s) 0		6530994; 631	090212; 6007635; 0323; 6544339; and	RE 375
	Additional numbers a			
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: Catherine S. Collins	e mailed:	6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3		
Van Dyke, C Internal Address:		✓ Enclosed		
Burkhart, LLP		Authorized to b	e charged to deposit a	ccount
Street Address: P.O. Box 88695		8. Deposit account number:		
2851 Charlevoix Drive, C.E.				
City: Grand Rapids State: MI 99000038 09488309	49588-8695			
06 <mark>1 280.00 (</mark>	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Signature. Catherine S. Collins		Caessell	Nova	be/17
Name of Person Signi	ng	Signature	Date)
Total n	umber of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and do	cuments: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Micro C Technologies, Inc. having a place of business at 4741 Talon Court S.E., Kentwood, Michigan 49512, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the current record owner of United States patent application Serial No. 09/488,309, filed January 20, 2000; and United States Patent Nos. 6,090,212; 6,007,635; 6,530,994; 6,310,323; 6,544,339; and RE 37,546.

WHEREAS, Micro C Technology has assigned on March 31, 2003 to the equitable and legal title in United States patent application Serial No. 09/488,309, filed January 20, 2000; and United States Patent Nos. 6,090,212; 6,007,635; 6,530,994; 6,310,323; 6,544,339; and RE 37,546 to Kokusai Semiconductor Equipment Corporation, a corporation of the State of California, having a place of business at 1961 Concourse Drive, Suite C, San Jose, California 95151-1726, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) and Assignee since that time has been the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the above-listed application and patents.

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring, effective March 31, 2003, record title in and any and all remaining right, title, and interest that Assignor may have in and to United States patent application Serial No. 09/488,309, filed January 20, 2000; and United States Patent Nos. 6,090,212; 6,007,635; 6,530,994; 6,310,323; 6,544,339; and RE 37,546; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted from said application in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any Letters Patent that have been or may be granted from said U.S. Patents in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date appearing next to my signature.

Witness:

ypitte M. Clark

Micro C Technologies, Inc.

Date:

Imad Mahawili, Ph.D

President and CEO

11/10/2003

PATENT RECORDED: 11/20/2003 REEL: 014709 FRAME: 0283